
Förhandsuppgifter gällande befolkningsförandringar 28.2.2015
Väestönmuutosten ennakkotiedot 28.2.2015

Muutokset helmikuussa 2015

Födda 
Syntyneet

Födelse 
överskott 
Syntyneiden 
enemmyys

Inflyttning 
Tulo-
muutto

Utflyttning 
Lähtö-
muutto Netto

Invandring 
Maahan-
muutto

Utvandring 
Maasta-
muutto Netto

Folkökning 
Väestön-
lisäys

Folkmängd 
Ennakko-
väkiluku 
28.2.2015

Isokyrö - Storkyro 1 0 11 11 0 1 0 1 1 4 836
Kaskinen - Kaskö 0 ‐1 4 7 ‐3 1 0 1 ‐3 1 312
Korsnäs 3 ‐1 3 0 3 4 2 2 4 2 219
Kristiinankaupunki - Kristinestad 5 ‐1 8 10 ‐2 5 1 4 1 6 835
Kruunupyy - Kronoby 6 0 6 9 ‐3 2 3 ‐1 ‐4 6 643
Laihia- Lahela 7 1 20 24 ‐4 0 0 0 ‐3 8 062
Luoto - Larsmo 9 4 11 20 ‐9 0 1 ‐1 ‐6 5 098
Maalahti - Malax 1 ‐6 11 5 6 0 0 0 0 5 567
Mustasaari - Korsholm 14 0 42 43 ‐1 7 2 5 4 19 287
Närpiö - Närpes 6 ‐10 3 4 ‐1 10 3 7 ‐4 9 395
Pedersören kunta - Pedersöre 9 1 24 31 ‐7 0 0 0 ‐6 11 052
Pietarsaari  Jakobstad 8 9 57 50 7 9 2 7 5 19 567Pietarsaari - Jakobstad 8 ‐9 57 50 7 9 2 7 5 19 567
Uusikaarlepyy - Nykarleby 6 1 9 11 ‐2 1 3 ‐2 ‐3 7 505
Vaasa - Vasa 48 3 162 187 ‐25 42 22 20 ‐2 67 003
Vöyri - Vörå 3 ‐4 18 15 3 11 1 10 9 6 724

Pohjanmaan maakunta - 
Österbottens landskap 126 ‐22 389 427 ‐38 93 40 53 ‐7 181 105

KOKO MAA  - HELA LANDET 4 190 ‐20 16 081 16 081 0 1 675 925 750 730 5 472 971

Tilastokeskus-Statistikcentralen-Statistics Finland



Förhandsuppgifter gällande befolkningsförandringar 1.1.-28.2.2015
Väestönmuutosten ennakkotiedot 1.1.2015-28.2.2015

Muutokset tammikuu-helmikuu 2015

Födda 
Syntyneet

Födelse 
överskott 
Syntyneiden 
enemmyys

Inflyttning 
Tulo-
muutto

Utflyttning 
Lähtö-
muutto Netto

Invandring 
Maahan-
muutto

Utvandring 
Maasta-
muutto Netto

Folkökning 
Väestön-
lisäys

Folkmängd 
Ennakko-
väkiluku 
28.2.2015

Isokyrö - Storkyro 9 7 18 34 ‐16 3 0 3 ‐6 4 836
Kaskinen - Kaskö 0 ‐1 5 20 ‐15 4 0 4 ‐12 1 312
Korsnäs 6 ‐2 7 6 1 8 7 1 0 2 219
Kristiinankaupunki - Kristinestad 9 ‐7 18 38 ‐20 18 1 17 ‐10 6 835
Kruunupyy - Kronoby 10 ‐1 18 37 ‐19 4 3 1 ‐19 6 643
Laihia- Lahela 17 4 40 51 ‐11 1 0 1 ‐6 8 062
Luoto - Larsmo 18 10 25 40 ‐15 0 4 ‐4 ‐9 5 098
Maalahti - Malax 7 ‐8 21 18 3 1 2 ‐1 ‐6 5 567
Mustasaari - Korsholm 30 7 85 96 ‐11 10 6 4 0 19 287
Närpiö - Närpes 16 ‐9 18 19 ‐1 23 7 16 6 9 395
Pedersören kunta - Pedersöre 19 7 47 66 ‐19 7 3 4 ‐8 11 052
Pietarsaari  Jakobstad 18 20 116 114 2 21 13 8 10 19 567Pietarsaari - Jakobstad 18 ‐20 116 114 2 21 13 8 ‐10 19 567
Uusikaarlepyy - Nykarleby 11 ‐5 16 33 ‐17 1 7 ‐6 ‐28 7 505
Vaasa - Vasa 105 2 438 432 6 77 50 27 35 67 003
Vöyri - Vörå 10 ‐10 36 31 5 25 2 23 18 6 724

Pohjanmaan maakunta - 
Österbottens landskap 285 ‐26 908 1 035 ‐127 203 105 98 ‐55 181 105

KOKO MAA  - HELA LANDET 8 814 ‐292 36 058 36 058 0 3 649 2 310 1 339 1 047 5 472 971

Tilastokeskus-Statistikcentralen-Statistics Finland
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